



MECHANICS UNIVERSAL JOINT

| CODE NO.   | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION AND MODELS  | PER CAR |
|--|----------|---|---------|
| <b>UNIVERSAL JOINT and PROPELLER SHAFT</b>   |          |   |         |
| <i>Note: Mechanics Universal used either with or without Overdrive, Universal Products used only with Overdrive.</i> |          |   |         |
| 18.013   |          | <b>SHAFT ASSEMBLY - UNIVERSAL JOINT AND PROPELLER</b>                             |         |
|  | 371363   | 1951-2003-06-2103-06-30 . . . . .   | 1       |
|  | 371365   | used with overdrive, 1951-2003-06-2103-06.  | 1       |
|  | 378322   | 2000-01-10-11-2100-01-11 . . . . .  | 1       |
|  | 378323   | (Mechanics Universal) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11-2100-01-11 . . . . .     | 1       |
|  | 371364   | (Universal Products type) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .            | 1       |
|  | 387597   | rear, 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
|  | 335286   | front, 2126 . . . . .   | 1       |
|  | 335288   | front, used with overdrive, 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
| 18.0134  |          | <b>BOLT - SHAFT ASSEMBLY</b>  |         |
|  | 316293   | (Mechanics) 5/16-24 x 3/4, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . | 8       |
|  | 326881   | (Univ. Prod.) rear, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                                       | 2       |
|  | 364877   | (Univ. Prod.) front, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                                      | 4       |
|  | 5506     | Lockwasher - front bolt (Univ. Prod.), 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                    | 4       |
|  | 7585     | Nut - front bolt (Univ. Prod), 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                            | 4       |
|  | 7005     | Nut - rear bolt (Univ. Prod) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .         | 2       |
|  | 316293   | 2126 . . . . .  | 12      |
| 18.015   |          | <b>LOCK PLATE - SHAFT ASSEMBLY BOLT</b>   |         |
|  | 302877   | (Mechanics) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .                | 4       |
|  | 326876   | (Univ. Prod.) under rear bolt head, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                       | 2       |
|  | 326877   | (Univ. Prod.) under rear bolt nut, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                        | 2       |
|  | 302877   | 2126 . . . . .  | 6       |
| 18.0152  |          | <b>REPAIR KIT - UNIVERSAL JOINT</b>   |         |
|  | 382742   | (Mechanics) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .                | 2       |
|  | 382741   | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, front, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                 | 1       |
|  | 382852   | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, rear, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                  | 1       |
|  | 382742   | 2126 . . . . .  | 3       |
| 18.0154  |          | <b>SHAFT - PROPELLER</b>  |         |
|  | 377479   | 1951-2003-06-2103-06 . . . . .  | 1       |
|  | 378704   | used with overdrive, 1951-2003-06-2103-06.  | 1       |
|  | 378833   | 2000-01-10-11-2100-01-11-30 . . . . .   | 1       |
|  | 378832   | (Mechanics) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11-2100-01-11-30 . . . . .            | 1       |
|  | 379500   | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                        | 1       |
|  | 364856   | rear, 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |

| CODE NO.   | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION AND MODELS  | PER CAR |
|--|----------|---|---------|
| <b>UNIVERSAL JOINT and PROPELLER SHAFT—Continued</b> |          |   |         |
| 18.0255  |          | <b>BEARING ASSEMBLY - SHAFT INTERMEDIATE</b>                                |         |
|  | 230368   | 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
| 18.026   |          | <b>BRACKET - INTERMEDIATE BEARING</b>                                       |         |
|  | 382979   | 2126 . . . . .  | 4       |
|  | 7387     | Screw 3/8-24 x 7/8 (50.003) 2126 . . . . .                                  | 4       |
|  | 5506     | Lockwasher 3/8 (50.220) 2126 . . . . .                                      | 4       |
|  | 6781     | Washer 3/8 (50.200) 2126 . . . . .  | 4       |
|  | 7006     | Nut 3/8-24 (50.100) 2126 . . . . .  | 4       |
| 18.0265  |          | <b>SUPPORT - INTERMEDIATE BEARING BRACKET</b>                               |         |
|  | 382975   | 2126 . . . . .  | 2       |
|  | 6844     | Bolt 5/16-24 x 1-7/16 (50.003) 2126 . . . . .                               | 4       |
|  | 3909     | Washer 5/16 (50.200) 2126 . . . . .   | 4       |
|  | 7105     | Nut 5/16-24 (50.100) 2126 . . . . .   | 4       |
|  | 4280     | Cotter pin 1/16 x 1/2 (50.240) 2126 . . . . .                               | 4       |
| 18.027   |          | <b>INSULATOR - INTERMEDIATE BEARING BRACKET SUPPORT</b>                     |         |
|  | 327699   | 2126 . . . . .  | 4       |
| 18.028   |          | <b>SPACER - INTERMEDIATE BEARING BRACKET SUPPORT INSULATOR</b>              |         |
|  | 338264   | 2126 . . . . .  | 4       |
| 18.0285  |          | <b>WASHER - INTERMEDIATE BEARING BRACKET SUPPORT INSULATOR</b>              |         |
|  | 327700   | 2126 . . . . .  | 4       |
| 18.029   |          | <b>DUST SHIELD - INTERMEDIATE BEARING</b>                                   |         |
|  | 323070   | front, 2126 . . . . .   | 1       |
|  | 323071   | rear, 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
| 18.030   |          | <b>RETAINER - INTERMEDIATE BEARING RUBBER</b>                               |         |
|  | 323069   | 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
| 18.031   |          | <b>SUPPORT - INTERMEDIATE BEARING</b>                                       |         |
|  | 323072   | 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
|  | 5577     | Screw 5/16-24 x 7/8 (50.003) 2126 . . . . .                                 | 4       |
|  | 5504     | Lockwasher 5/16 (50.220) 2126 . . . . .                                     | 4       |
|  | 7005     | Nut 5/16-24 (50.100) 2126 . . . . .   | 4       |
| 18.0315  |          | <b>FLANGE - INTERMEDIATE UNIVERSAL JOINT</b>                                |         |
|  | 302868   | 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
|  | 300910   | Washer, 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
|  | 395372   | Nut, 2126 . . . . .   | 1       |
| 18.032   |          | <b>YOKE - SHAFT SLIP</b>  |         |
|  | 364855   | used with overdrive, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . | 1       |
|  | 364855   | 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |
| 18.0326  |          | <b>DUST CUP - SLIP YOKE</b>   |         |
|  | 338354   | used with overdrive, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . | 1       |
|  | 338354   | 2126 . . . . .  | 1       |

| CODE NO.   | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION AND MODELS  | PER CAR |
|--|----------|---|---------|
| <b>UNIVERSAL JOINT and PROPELLER SHAFT-Continued</b> |          |   |         |
| 18.034   |          | <b>PACKING - SLIP YOKE FELT</b>   |         |
| 338355   |          | used with overdrive, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . | 1       |
| 338355   | 2126     | . . . . .   | 1       |
| 18.035   |          | <b>RETAINER - SLIP YOKE FELT PACKING</b>                                    |         |
| 338356   |          | used with overdrive, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . | 1       |
| 338356   | 2126     | . . . . .   | 1       |
| 18.0355  |          | <b>LUBRICATOR FITTING - SLIP YOKE</b>                                       |         |
| 338362   |          | used with overdrive, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . | 1       |
| 338362   | 2126     | . . . . .   | 1       |
| 18.038   |          | <b>CROSS - UNIVERSAL JOINT</b>  |         |
| 303405   |          | (Mechanics) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .          | 2       |
| 303405   | 2126     | . . . . .   | 3       |
| 327602   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                  | 1       |
| 18.042   |          | <b>BEARING ASSEMBLY - UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS</b>                             |         |
| 364854   |          | (Mechanics) round, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .   | 4       |
| 364854   |          | round, 2126 . . . . .   | 6       |
| 303749   |          | (Mechanics) flanged, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . | 4       |
| 303749   |          | flanged, 2126 . . . . .   | 6       |
| 225555   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive - 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                 | 4       |
| 18.0426  |          | <b>WASHER - CROSS BEARING CORK</b>  |         |
| 303407   |          | (Mechanics) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .          | 8       |
| 303407   |          | 2126 . . . . .  | 12      |
| 327608   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                  | 4       |
| 18.043   |          | <b>RETAINER - CROSS BEARING CORK WASHER</b>                                 |         |
| 304562   |          | 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .                      | 8       |
|  |          | 2126 . . . . .  | 12      |
| 18.0431  |          | <b>CLAMP - CROSS BEARING TO FLANGE</b>                                      |         |
| 327517   |          | (Univ. Prod.) 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                                       | 2       |
| 18.0432  |          | <b>DUST SHIELD - CROSS BEARING</b>  |         |
| 303409   |          | (Mechanics) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .          | 8       |
| 303409   |          | 2126 . . . . .  | 12      |
| 327603   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                  | 4       |
| 18.0434  |          | <b>RETAINER - CROSS BEARING</b>   |         |
| 364862   |          | (Mechanics) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . .          | 4       |

| CODE NO.   | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION AND MODELS  | PER CAR |
|--|----------|---|---------|
| <b>UNIVERSAL JOINT and PROPELLER SHAFT-Continued</b> |          |   |         |
| 18.0434  |          | <b>RETAINER - CROSS BEARING (Cont'd)</b>                                  |         |
| 364862   |          | 2126 . . . . .  | 6       |
| 225557   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive - without loop, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . . | 2       |
| 327698   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive - with loop, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .    | 2       |
| 18.0435  |          | <b>LINK - CROSS BEARING RETAINER TIE</b>                                  |         |
| 327613   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 1       |
| 18.0436  |          | <b>RETAINER - CROSS BEARING ROLLER</b>                                    |         |
| 225565   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 4       |
| 18.0437  |          | <b>COVER - UNIVERSAL JOINT DUST</b>                                       |         |
| 364673   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 1       |
| 18.0438  |          | <b>CLAMP - DUST COVER</b>   |         |
| 364675   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive - small, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .        | 1       |
| 364676   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive - large, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .        | 1       |
| 18.044   |          | <b>BALL AND ROLLER ASSEMBLY - UNIVERSAL JOINT TRUNNION</b>                |         |
| 364670   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 2       |
| 18.045   |          | <b>BODY - TRUNNION</b>  |         |
| 364668   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 1       |
| 18.046   |          | <b>GASKET - TRUNNION BODY</b>   |         |
| 364672   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 1       |
| 18.0463  |          | <b>COVER - TRUNNION BODY GREASE</b>                                       |         |
| 364677   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 1       |
| 18.0465  |          | <b>PIN - TRUNNION</b>   |         |
| 364669   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 1       |
| 18.047   |          | <b>BUTTON AND SPRING - TRUNNION CENTERING</b>                             |         |
| 364671   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 2       |
| 18.048   |          | <b>THRUST WASHER - TRUNNION BALL</b>                                      |         |
| 364674   |          | (Univ. Prod.) used with overdrive, 2000-01-10-11 . . . . .                | 2       |